
Strou
 

Burial
 Stroud
  
 Full Bur
 Over 16y
 Single La
 Double L
 Re-open 
 Under 16
 Still born
 3 months
  

 Cremate
 New (dou
 Re-open 

 

 Non-Re
  
 Full Bur
 Over 16y
 Single La
 Double L
 Re-open 
 Under 16
 Still born
 3 months
  

 Cremate
 New (dou
 Re-open 

 

Monum
 Full Bur

 
Memoria
not excee

 Memoria
 Additiona
 Tempora
 Permane
 Permitted
  
 Cremate
 Any mem
 Permitted
  

 
Plaque in
width 150

ud Ce

 Fees 

d Parish 

rial 
yrs: 
awn Grave 
Lawn Grave

6yrs: 
 or under 3 

s – 16 years

ed Remain
uble depth) 

esident 

rial 
yrs: 
awn Grave 
Lawn Grave

6yrs: 
 or under 3 

s – 16 years

ed Remain
uble depth) 

ments 

rial 
l stone with
eding: heig
l vase not e
al inscription
ary wooden 
ent simple h
d garden: 1

ed Remain
morial max h
d garden: 6

n Garden of
0mm; heigh

mete

Residen

e 

months 
s 

ns 

e 

months 
s 

ns 

h or without 
ht 1000mm
exceeding: 
n 
cross pend

hardwood cr
000mm fro

ns 
height 600m

600mm from

f Remembra
ht 100mm (i

ery Fe

t 

plinth 
; width 600
height 300m

ding erection
ross not exc
m back of h

mm x 440mm
m back of me

ance:  
nstallation o

ees 20

(70 y

(70 y

mm; depth 
mm; width 2

n of a perm
ceeding 750
headstone/p

m (w) x 300
emorial/plot

only)

019/2

Rights 
year period

 
 

358 
358 

0 
 

206 
213 

 
 

256 
0 

Rights 
year period

 
 

716 
716 

0 
 

412 
426 

 
 

512 
0 

 

300mm 
250mm; dep

manent mem
0mm x 450
plot x 600m

0mm (l)
t x 440mm

020 

Buria
d)  

 
 

422 
588 
422 

 
0 

168 
 
 

122 
122 

Buria
d)  

 
 

844 
1176 
844 

 
0 

336 
 
 

244 
244 

 

pth 250mm 

morial 
mm 
m 

al To

£7
£9
£4

£2
£3

£3
£1

l To

£15
£18

£8

£4
£7

£7
£2

To

£1
£
£

£

£

£28+V
co

otal  
  
  
  
780  
946  
422  

  
206  
381  

  
  

378  
122  

otal  
  
  
  
560  
892  
844  

  
412  
762  

  
  

756  
244  

tal  

198  

£48  
£53  

£0  
£28  

£0  
  
  

£98  
£0  

  
 

VAT  

ontinued 



 
Miscellaneous 

    Total  
 Transfer of Exclusive Right  £38  
 Exhumation  Burial fee x2  
 Coffins exceeding 6’6” (78”)  POA  
 Surcharge for Saturday burial  £239  
 Search fee (records only)  £38  
 Cremated remains scattered by cemetery staff  £38  

 
 
 
Notes: 

Double fees will be charged for non-residents 

Any application made in respect of persons who were formerly resident within the Stroud Parish will be 
considered on merit and costs determined at the discretion of the Town Council 

There is no charge for the body of a still born child or a person under 3 months old to be interred 


