Stroud Cemetery Fees 2019/2020



Burial Fees

Stroud Parish Resident	Rights (70 year period)	Burial	Total
Full Burial			
Over 16yrs:			
Single Lawn Grave	358	422	£780
Double Lawn Grave	358	588	£946
Re-open	0	422	£422
Under 16yrs:			
Still born or under 3 months	206	0	£206
3 months – 16 years	213	168	£381
Cremated Remains			
New (double depth)	256	122	£378
Re-open	0	122	£122

Non-Resident	Rights (70 year period)	Burial	Total
Full Burial			
Over 16yrs:			
Single Lawn Grave	716	844	£1560
Double Lawn Grave	716	1176	£1892
Re-open	0	844	£844
Under 16yrs:			
Still born or under 3 months	412	0	£412
3 months – 16 years	426	336	£762
Cremated Remains			
New (double depth)	512	244	£756
Re-open	0	244	£244

Monuments

Full Burial	Total
Memorial stone with or without plinth	
not exceeding: height 1000mm; width 600mm; depth 300mm	£198
Memorial vase not exceeding: height 300mm; width 250mm; depth 250mm	£48
Additional inscription	£53
Temporary wooden cross pending erection of a permanent memorial	£0
Permanent simple hardwood cross not exceeding 750mm x 450mm	£28
Permitted garden: 1000mm from back of headstone/plot x 600mm	£0
Cremated Remains	
Any memorial max height 600mm x 440mm (w) x 300mm (l)	£98
Permitted garden: 600mm from back of memorial/plot x 440mm	£0
Plaque in Garden of Remembrance:	
width 150mm; height 100mm (installation only)	£28+VAT

Miscellaneous

	Total
Transfer of Exclusive Right	£38
Exhumation	Burial fee x2
Coffins exceeding 6'6" (78")	POA
Surcharge for Saturday burial	£239
Search fee (records only)	£38
Cremated remains scattered by cemetery staff	£38

Notes:

Double fees will be charged for non-residents

Any application made in respect of persons who were formerly resident within the Stroud Parish will be considered on merit and costs determined at the discretion of the Town Council

There is no charge for the body of a still born child or a person under 3 months old to be interred